Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 435 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S2/24/05	
2	85th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2005		HOUSE BILL 1375
4			
5	By: Representative Mack		
6	By: Senator Hill		
7			
8			
9		For An Act To Be Entitled	
10	AN ACT T	TO PROVIDE THAT COUNTY TREASURERS CA	ANNOT
11	COLLECT	THE TREASURER'S COMMISSION ON FUNDS	3
12	DISBURSE	ED FROM THE FIRE PROTECTION PREMIUM	TAX
13	FUND; AN	ND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO PF	ROVIDE THAT COUNTY TREASURERS CANNOT	
17	COLLE	ECT THE TREASURER'S COMMISSION ON	
18	FUNDS	S DISBURSED FROM THE FIRE PROTECTION	I
19	PREMI	IUM TAX FUND.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code § 14-284-403, concerning	the apportionment of
25	funds from the Fire Pr	otection Premium Tax Fund, is amende	ed to add an
26	additional subsection	to read as follows:	
27	(c) A county tr	easurer shall not collect the treas	urer's commission
28	provided in § 21-6-302	on any of the premium tax moneys d	isbursed from the
29	Fire Protection Premiu	m Tax Fund.	
30			
31	SECTION 2. Arka	nsas Code § 21-6-302(a), concerning	the county
32	treasurer's commission	, is amended to read as follows:	
33	(a) Unless othe	rwise provided by §§ 6-13-701, 6-17	-908, 6-20-221, 14-
34	90-913, <u>14-284-403</u> , an	d 21-6-104, the county treasurers s	hall be required to
35	collect, as treasurer'	s commission, two percent (2%) on a	11 funds coming into

1	their	hands	as	treasurers	and t	to	be pai	d out	of	the	respective	fund	ls.
2							/s/ .	Mack					
3													
4													
5											APPRO	VED:	03/02/2005
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													
25													
26													
27													
28													
29													
30													
31													
32													
33													
34													
35													
36													

1